(AN IS/ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

8th August, 2023.

To

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: SURYALAXMI

To

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,

1st floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal street, Fort, MUMBAI 400 001.

Scrip No.: 521200

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure received under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 claiming exemption under Regulation 10(1)(g).

This is to inform you that Company is in receipt of disclosure from Mr. L. N. Agarwal, Promoter of the Company in compliance to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 claiming exemption under Regulation 10(1)(g).

The above mentioned disclosure has been enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIMITED







(AN IS/ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

8th August, 2023.

From

L. N. Agarwal H. No. 8-2-316/F, Road No. 14, Nr. Mount Banjara High School, Banjara Hills, HYDERABAD.

То	То	То
National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) <u>MUMBAI – 400 051</u>	Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI 400 001.	Company Secretary Suryalakshmi Cotton Mills Ltd. Surya Towers, 6 th Floor, 105 S. P. Road, Secunderabad – 500 003.
Scrip Code: SURYALAXMI		
	Scrip No.: 521200	

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB.: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 10(6) - REPORT TO STOCK EXCHANGES IN RESPECT OF ANY ACQUISITION MADE IN RELIANCE UPON EXEMPTION PROVIDED FOR IN REGULATION 10 OF SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011.

<u>REF:</u> TRANSMISSION OF SHARES - 3020032 - SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIMITED - INE713B01026.

I have to inform you that I have acquired 3020032 shares by way of transmission from the shareholding of my wife, Late Smt. Satyabhama Bai. In this connection I am submitting herewith the report under Regulation 10(6) of Takeover Regulations claiming exemption under Regulation 10 (1) (g). I request you to take the same on record and disseminate the same for the information of the public.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

L.N. AGARWAL PROMOTER



E-MAIL: slcmltd@suryalakshmi.com **WEBSITE**: www.suryalakshmi.com

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	N	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Suryalakshmi Cotton Mills Limited			
2.	N	Name of the acquirer(s)	L. N. Agarwal			
3.	N	Name of the stock exchange	BSE/NSE			
-		where shares of the TC are listed				
4.	ir	Details of the transaction neluding rationale, if any, for ne transfer/acquisition of shares.	Late Smt. Satyabhama Bai, W/o L. N. Agarwal who was holding 3023032 shares of the Target Company passed away on 22/2/2017. In terms of the registered Partition Deed (Doc No. 1296/17) and Orders of Court, I Junior Civil Judge, Secunderabad (O. S. NO. 326/2017 dated 16-12-2022), Sri L. N. Agarwal received 3020032 shares as a result of transmission.			
5.	R	elevant regulation under	10(1)(g)			
	fre	hich the acquirer is exempted om making open offer.				
7.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange. Details of acquisition		NA NA Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
200000	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	NA	NA		
	b.	Date of acquisition	NA	NA		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	NA	NA NA		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA	NA		
			0			

Lungul

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NA		NA	
8.	on and the state of the state o		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of Shares Held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC
	Α	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	1819316	9.67%	4839348	
	В	Each Seller / Transferor	3020032	16.05%	7039340	25.73%

Acquirer:

Date: 08-08-2023.

Place: Secunderabad.

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- •The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
